
Sep 25

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income

498 · Bank Credits 99.22
402 · Donations 4,941.00
415 · Classes 151.00
420 · Rentals 950.00
425 · Workshops 420.00
436 · Fundraising 258.00
442 · Bank Interest Income 66.49
454 · Bookstore Revenue 183.93

Total Income 7,069.64

Gross Profit 7,069.64

Expense
600 · Pastoral Care

603 · Minister Bonus 500.00
601 · Minister's Salary 1,409.31
602 · Minister MANSE 200.00
630 · Guest Speaker Expenses 325.00

Total 600 · Pastoral Care 2,434.31

650 · Support Staff Expense
667.0 · A/V Monitoring 45.00
655 · Office Salaries 1,148.00
665 · Youth Education Director 125.00

680 · Payroll Taxes 87.84

Total 650 · Support Staff Expense 1,405.84

700 · Program Services
701 · Advertising 26.00
704 · Bookstore Expense 101.70
710 · Childcare 57.50
711 · Classes Expense 150.00
715 · Dues & Subscriptions 72.00
723 · Flowers & Gifts 78.44
725 · Musicians Expense 550.00
750 · Tithes 1,016.00
760 · Visitor Packets 80.00
770 · Work Shop Expense 294.00

Total 700 · Program Services 2,425.64

800 · Supporting Services
820 · Bank Charges 14.27
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825 · Cleaning Service 475.00
830 · Insurance - Property/Facilities 434.04
835 · Kitchen/Bathrm Supplies 28.71
836 · Church Supplies 21.74
840 · Office Supplies 15.60
844 · Maintenance - Building 38.48
847 · Maintenance - Lawn/Landscape 450.00
848 · Maintenance - Pest Control 65.00
855 · Telephone and Fax 171.17
860 · Utilities Expense 339.83
865 · Waste Management 49.77

Total 800 · Supporting Services 2,103.61

1000 · Identified Expenses
10691 · Bldg/Property Expense

10691.1 · Mortgage Interest 158.84

Total 10691 · Bldg/Property Expense 158.84

Total 1000 · Identified Expenses 158.84

Total Expense 8,528.24

Net Ordinary Income -1,458.60

Net Income -1,458.60
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